
UCCS (10-24) -vs- Regis (CO.) (21-16-1)
4/10/2022 at Denver, Colo. (Regis Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan De Leon (3-3)
Loss: Jon Sotto (1-2)
HBP: Jon Sotto, Brock Weiss, Porter Hardcastle
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Ainsworth First: Teddy Dutcher Third Base: Sean Grogan 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 63   Weather: Clear 50's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UCCS 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 7 10 4
Regis (CO.) 1 0 2 0 4 1 2 4 X 14 15 1

UCCS 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaeden Hegmann 3b 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Macully Sehr ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Kit Wigington lf 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Tyler Richardson c 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Brad Madison dh 3 1 1 3 1 1 0
Caleb Stubbings 1b 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
Kiichi Sato 2b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Zac Dammel rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Luis Samorano cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Dylan Morace ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jon Sotto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Weiss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 10 7 2 9 6

2B: Jaeden Hegmann (1); Macully Sehr (1); Kit Wigington (1)
3B: Zac Dammel (1)
HR: Brad Madison (1); Caleb Stubbings (2)
HBP: Tyler Richardson (1)
E: Macully Sehr (1); Kit Wigington (1); Kiichi Sato (1); Joseph Harris
(1)

Regis (CO.) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Daudet ss 4 5 3 0 0 0 0
Colten Chase 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Matt Marlow 1b 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
Roger Riley dh 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Mckay Banks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brevin Owen dh 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Levi Padilla cf 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
Reagan Guthrie c 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Trey Harrison lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Andy Beyene pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Koontz lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Miguel Marquez rf 4 0 0 1 0 3 2
Austin Vaught 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Porter Hardcastle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan De Leon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael May p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Douthitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Deskin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 14 15 12 1 4 6

2B: Zach Daudet (3); Colten Chase (1); Matt Marlow (2); Roger Riley
(1); Reagan Guthrie (1)
HR: Brevin Owen (1); Levi Padilla (1)
SF: Miguel Marquez (1)
SB: Zach Daudet (1); Colten Chase (2); Andy Beyene (1)
CS: Reagan Guthrie (1)
HBP: Zach Daudet (1); Colten Chase (1); Roger Riley (1); Kyle
Koontz (1)
E: Trey Harrison (1)

UCCS IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jon Sotto (L, 1-2) 5.0 7 7 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 22 25 7 6 89
Brock Weiss 2.0 3 3 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 8 11 3 1 31
Joseph Harris 1.0 5 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 0 26
Totals 15 14 9 1 4 1 0 4 0 38 44 11 7 146

Regis (CO.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Porter Hardcastle 4.0 5 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 17 19 3 6 59
Dylan De Leon (W, 3-3) 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 4 39
Michael May 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Luke Douthitt 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 13
Logan Deskin 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 25
Totals 10 7 7 2 9 0 0 1 0 37 40 5 13 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UCCS - Top of 1st UCC RUB
J. Hegmann struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
M. Sehr walked (3-0). 0 0
K. Wigington grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2); M. Sehr advanced to second. 0 0
Richardson hit by pitch (3-2). 0 0
B. Madison homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-1); Richardson scored; M. Sehr scored. 3 0
C. Stubbings homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 4 0
K. Sato grounded out to 3b (0-1). 4 0

Regis (CO.) - Bottom of 1st UCC RUB
Daudet hit by pitch (1-1). 4 0
Chase hit by pitch (1-1); Daudet advanced to second. 4 0
Marlow lined out to rf (0-0); Daudet advanced to third. 4 0
Riley grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1); Chase advanced to second; Daudet scored. 4 1
Padilla lined out to lf (1-2). 4 1

UCCS - Top of 2nd UCC RUB
Z. Dammel struck out swinging (1-2). 4 1
L. Samorano singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third (1-1). 4 1
J. Hegmann lined out to 1b (0-0). 4 1
M. Sehr grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1

Regis (CO.) - Bottom of 2nd UCC RUB
Guthrie grounded out to ss (1-0). 4 1
Harrison grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 4 1
Marquez grounded out to 3b (3-2). 4 1

UCCS - Top of 3rd UCC RUB
K. Wigington doubled to right center (1-2). 4 1
Richardson grounded out to 3b (0-1). 4 1
B. Madison flied out to rf (2-0). 4 1
C. Stubbings grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1

Regis (CO.) - Bottom of 3rd UCC RUB
Vaught grounded out to ss (0-2). 4 1
Daudet doubled to left center (0-2). 4 1
Chase singled to shortstop (1-0); Daudet advanced to third. 4 1
Chase stole second; Daudet scored on an error by 2b. 4 2
Marlow flied out to lf (2-1); Chase advanced to third. 4 2
Riley singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Chase scored. 4 3
Riley out at second c to ss. 4 3

UCCS - Top of 4th UCC RUB
K. Sato flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3
Z. Dammel grounded out to 2b (3-2). 4 3
L. Samorano singled to left field (0-0). 4 3
J. Hegmann struck out swinging (0-2). 4 3

Regis (CO.) - Bottom of 4th UCC RUB
Padilla flied out to lf (0-1). 4 3



Guthrie flied out to lf (1-0). 4 3
Harrison walked (3-2). 4 3
Beyene pinch ran for Harrison. 4 3
Beyene stole second. 4 3
Marquez struck out swinging (0-2). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UCCS - Top of 5th UCC RUB
Koontz to lf for Beyene. 4 3
De Leon to p for Hardcastle. 4 3
M. Sehr grounded out to ss (3-1). 4 3
K. Wigington grounded out to ss (2-2). 4 3
Richardson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 4 3

Regis (CO.) - Bottom of 5th UCC RUB
Vaught reached on an error by ss (0-0). 4 3
Daudet reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); Vaught out at second p to ss. 4 3
Daudet stole second. 4 3
Chase flied out to lf (2-1). 4 3
Marlow doubled to center field, RBI (3-2); Daudet scored, unearned. 4 4
Riley doubled to right field, RBI; Marlow scored, unearned. 4 5
Padilla homered to right field, 2 RBI, unearned (1-1); Riley scored, unearned. 4 7
Guthrie doubled to right field (2-1). 4 7
Koontz flied out to lf (2-1). 4 7

UCCS - Top of 6th UCC RUB
B. Madison walked (3-2). 4 7
C. Stubbings struck out looking (2-2). 4 7
K. Sato reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); B. Madison out at second 3b to 2b. 4 7
Z. Dammel tripled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); K. Sato scored. 5 7
L. Samorano flied out to cf (1-1). 5 7

Regis (CO.) - Bottom of 6th UCC RUB
B. Weiss to p for J. Sotto. 5 7
Marquez struck out swinging (1-2). 5 7
Vaught grounded out to ss (0-1). 5 7
Daudet doubled to left center (1-1). 5 7
Chase reached on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-0); Daudet scored, unearned. 5 8
Marlow popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 8

UCCS - Top of 7th UCC RUB
May to p for De Leon. 5 8
J. Hegmann grounded out to ss (0-2). 5 8
M. Sehr doubled to left center (3-1). 5 8
K. Wigington flied out to lf (0-0); M. Sehr advanced to third. 5 8
Richardson struck out swinging (2-2). 5 8

Regis (CO.) - Bottom of 7th UCC RUB
Riley hit by pitch (0-0). 5 8
Banks pinch ran for Riley. 5 8
Padilla singled to left field (2-2); Banks advanced to second. 5 8
Guthrie singled to center field, RBI (1-0); Padilla advanced to second; Banks scored. 5 9
Koontz hit by pitch (0-0); Guthrie advanced to second; Padilla advanced to third. 5 9
Marquez flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-2); Padilla scored. 5 10
Koontz advanced to second; Guthrie out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 5 10



Koontz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 10
Vaught popped up to 3b (3-2). 5 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCCS - Top of 8th UCC RUB
Douthitt to p for May. 5 10
B. Madison struck out swinging (0-2). 5 10
C. Stubbings homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 6 10
K. Sato grounded out to 3b (3-2). 6 10
Z. Dammel struck out swinging (0-2). 6 10

Regis (CO.) - Bottom of 8th UCC RUB
J. Harris to p for B. Weiss. 6 10
Daudet doubled to right center (2-2). 6 10
Chase doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0); Daudet scored. 6 11
Chase stole third. 6 11
Marlow doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2); Chase scored. 6 12
Owen to dh for Banks. 6 12
Owen homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-1); Marlow scored. 6 14
Padilla flied out to lf (0-0). 6 14
Guthrie singled through the left side (1-0). 6 14
Guthrie advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 6 14
Koontz struck out looking (2-2). 6 14
Marquez struck out looking (0-2). 6 14

UCCS - Top of 9th UCC RUB
Deskin to p for Douthitt. 6 14
D. Morace pinch hit for L. Samorano. 6 14
D. Morace struck out looking (3-2). 6 14
J. Hegmann doubled to left field (2-2). 6 14
M. Sehr struck out swinging (2-2). 6 14
K. Wigington singled to right field, RBI (1-1); J. Hegmann scored. 7 14
Richardson reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); K. Wigington out at second ss to 2b. 7 14

Regis (CO.) - Bottom of 9th UCC RUB


